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Project-related individual exchange programme (various countries)

The focus is on initiating or intensifying partnership-based research activities between a German and a
foreign higher education institution and/or research institution in order to strengthen academic relations.
Special emphasis is placed on the qualification of young academics. The programme promotes mobility and
short-term stays for the exchange of university members of the participating partner institutions, especially
young academics, for research stays. Funding is provided for graduate students, doctoral students, post-
doctoral students, university lecturers, unless otherwise agreed with the foreign partner, see "Country-
specific conditions".

https://www2.daad.de/hochschulen/ausschreibungen/projekte/de/11342-foerderprogramme-
finden/?s=1&projektid=57551245

AA Award for excellent mentoring of international students

The prize is awarded for outstanding achievements and particularly effective and thus exemplary models in
the support and counselling of international students during their study or internship stay in Germany.
These can be activities in the area of professional support as well as measures for social integration and
support in dealing with the practical matters of daily life.

https://www2.daad.de/hochschulen/ausschreibungen/projekte/de/11342-foerderprogramme-
finden/?s=1&projektid=57592911

Recovery, Renewal and Resilience in a Post-Pandemic World

The COVID-19 pandemic is a major crisis that touches on all aspects of health, social, economic, political,
and cultural life. The T-AP research call aims to address key gaps in our understanding of the dynamic and
complex interaction of medium and long-term societal effects of the COVID-19 pandemic. This
understanding, in turn, should advance knowledge of how to mitigate the negative societal effects of the
COVID-19 pandemic and support recovery and renewal in a post-pandemic world. Applicants are required
to submit novel interdisciplinary and significant research proposals in the social sciences and humanities.

https://www.dfg.de/foerderung/info_wissenschaft/ausschreibungen/info_wissenschaft_21_29/index.html

Call for transnational research projects:
Transformations: Social and Cultural Dynamics in the Digital Age

Scientists from all over Europe are called upon to jointly research the foundations and consequences of
digitisation in culture and society. The German participation in the funding measure is managed by the DLR
Project Management Agency on behalf of the Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF). CHANSE
will support new and innovative research into the workings, meaning and consequences of transformations
and innovations in the present digital age, viewed through the lens of the social and cultural dynamics.
Whilst the call text does not preclude comparison with or investigation into other regions, every proposal
must demonstrate a strong European dimension, i.e. investigating the changes taking place/affecting
Europe as a whole, or at the level of a European country, city, community, etc.

https://chanse.org/call-for-proposals/
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